PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4535903

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the WAS INADVERTENTLY LISTED AS Reel 038074 Frame 0115. Assignor ASSIGNMENT.	S 14/804,837 previously recorded on	
RESUBMIT DOCUMEI	NT ID:	504450650		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AMAURY DUMOULIN	1		07/27/2015	
GUILLAUME MATHIA	١S		07/29/2015	
ERIC CARREEL			07/29/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	WITHI	NGS		
Street Address:	2 RUE	MAURICE HARTMANN		
City:	ISSY L	LES MOULINEAUX		
State/Country:	FRAN	CE		
Postal Code:	92130			
PROPERTY NUMBE		1 Number		
Application Number		14804873		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-977-9902 mboinski@millermatthiashull.com MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP ONE NORTH FRANKLIN SUITE 2350		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-9902 mboinski@millermatthiashull.com MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP ONE NORTH FRANKLIN SUITE 2350 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-977-9902 mboinski@millermatthiashull.com MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP ONE NORTH FRANKLIN SUITE 2350 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 : 28944/50386		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-977-9902 mboinski@millermatthiashull.com MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP ONE NORTH FRANKLIN SUITE 2350 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 : 28944/50386 THOMAS A. MILLER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-977-9902 mboinski@millermatthiashull.com MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP ONE NORTH FRANKLIN SUITE 2350 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 : 28944/50386		

Total Attachments: 8	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page1.tif	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page2.tif	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page3.tif	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page4.tif	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page5.tif	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page6.tif	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page7.tif	
source=28944-50386_Corrective_Assignment_Docs#page8.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3794528

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMEN	IT ID:	503725060		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AMAURY DUMOULIN	07/27/2015			
GUILLAUME MATHIA	07/29/2015			
ERIC CARREEL	07/29/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	እተለ	·		
Name:		WITHINGS		
Street Address:		2 RUE MAURICE HARTMANN		
City:		ISSY LES MOULINEAUX		
State/Country:		FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92130			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		· · ·	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		44804837 14 804 873		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-977-9902 mboinski@millermatthiashull.com MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP ONE NORTH FRANKLIN	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 2350 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 28944/50386		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 28944/50386 THOMAS A. MILLER		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI	NUMBER:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 28944/50386 THOMAS A. MILLER /Thomas A. Miller/		
	NUMBER:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 28944/50386 THOMAS A. MILLER		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER: R: 55683#pag	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 28944/50386 THOMAS A. MILLER /Thomas A. Miller/ 03/22/2016 e1.tif		

Atty. Docket No. 28944/50386

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 14/804,873

Filed: July 21, 2015

Title: Method and Device for Monitoring a Baby and For Interaction

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Withings having a place of business at 2 rue Maurice Hartmann, Issy Les Moulineaux, 92130, France, (hereinafier "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, and in said application and any and all other applications, in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, in the United States, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale hed not been made.

PATENT REEL: 038074 ERAME: 0116 REEL: 043195 FRAME: 0556

583 Backer Mrs 33944 No.586



RECORDED: 03/07/2016 RECORDED: 07/11/2017 PATENT REEL: 0389741ENAME: 0117 REEL: 043195 FRAME: 0557